

102298351

Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	RECORDATION FOR PATENT	S ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMEN U.S. Patent ar	nd Trademark C
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	V V	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u></u>	<b>V</b>
	ner of Patents and Trademarks:			
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies Dr. Nicolas Malakatas</li> </ol>	):	2. Name and addres  Name: Oerlikon C	• • •	(les)
11/12	101			2
11/22	102	Internal Address:		<u>5</u> _
Additional name(s) of conveying part (i	es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🛂 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:		1		
Assignment	☐ Merger			
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address: Birchstrasse 155		
***************************************		Zurich, SWITZERLAND, CH-8050		
Gillot		City:	State:	Zip:
Execution Date: October 16, 200	2	0 dditional name (a) 8	address(es) attached? [	v
4. Application number(s) or pat	ent number(s):			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers at	I tached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: John C. Linderman		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
		Enclosed		
Internal Address: 6585-13	<b>\</b>		be charged to depo	sit account
DE DTESSEM1 00000064 10302526	<del></del>	Authorized to		Jon account
21 40.00	0P	8. Deposit account n	umbor:	
Street Address: McCormick, Pa	ulding & Huber LLP	6. Deposit account in	umper.	
~	and in a standard LLI		13-0235	
CityPlace II, 185 Asylum Street				
City: Hartford State: CT	Zip: 06103-3402	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by	deposit accou
	DO NOT USI	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge is a true copy of the original of		information is true and	correct and any atta	ached copy
.,	accument.	- selection	- Nor	)) )a
John C. Linderman  Name of Person Sign	ning ( )	Signature	<b>*</b> / <b>e</b>	Date
4	1/	er sheet, attachments, and o		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 013524 FRAME: 0550

## **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, I, Dr. Nicolas MALAKATAS a resident of Rousseaustrasse 68, 8037 Zürich, Switzerland have invented improvements in

**RECORDED: 11/22/2002** 

**PATENT** REEL: 013524 FRAME: 0551